## Color Pop 5.0 Exhibition Prospectus Presented by Ohio Valley Art League Juried Exhibition

March 21 to May 20, 2023 Gallery 101 101 North Water St. Henderson, KY

#### Calendar:

Deadline for entry information & fee - Tuesday, March 14

\*\*\*entry information & fee MUST be mailed in or dropped off at the gallery by March 14 (PRIOR to artwork drop off on March 18)\*\*\*

(Please mail entry form and check to OVAL, P.O. Box 1043, Henderson KY 42419)

Artwork drop off - Saturday, March 18 from 2 p.m. - 3 p.m. at Gallery 101 Artwork pick up - Saturday, May 20 from 1:30 p.m. - 3 p.m. at Gallery 101

#### Eligibility:

- Artist must be 16 years or older to enter.
- Artist may enter up to two (2) artworks.
- All media is eligible for entry.
- All artworks must be black and white with the incorporation of **ONLY ONE** other color. The color used must stay consistent, no varying shades of said color and no grays. The color used can be used as much or as little as desired in the composition.
- 2D and 3D artworks can be entered.
- All artworks must be 60"x60" or under.
- Attach ID tags to lower right-hand corner of artwork(s) on the backside
- All artwork must have wire on the back for hanging.

For questions, contact Executive Director/ Curator, Samantha Denson at sam@ohiovalleyart.org

#### **Entry Fee:**

OVAL Members: 1 artwork: \$20

2 artworks: \$30

Non-members: 1 artwork: \$25

2 artworks: \$40

Juror: Coming Soon

Awards:

Best of Show - \$100

First Place - \$75

Second Place - \$50

Third Place - \$25

Entry Tag Entry Tag

Artist's Name:
Entry Title:
Entry Title:
Medium:
Price:
Size:
Artist's Name:
Entry Title:
Medium:
Price:
Size:
Size:

# Color Pop 4.0 Entry Form (mail in with entry fee)

THE USE S HATTIC.	
Phone number:	
Email address:	
Mailing address:	
Entry #1 Title:	Entry #2 Title:
Medium:	Medium:
Price:	Price:
Size:	Size:
2D or 3D:	2D or 3D:

Artist's name

### **Agreement for Artworks in Exhibition**

Whereas, the Ohio Valley Art League is hosting an art exhibition;

Whereas, the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed desires to participate in the Ohio Valley Art League's art exhibition; and

Whereas, the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed's participation is mutually beneficial to both the artist and Ohio Valley Art League;

The parties do hereby agree as follows:

The artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed in the Ohio Valley Art League's Exhibit, will not hold Ohio Valley Art League, its Board of Directors or Executive Director, its agents, the facility displaying the art, or the facility displaying the art's owners, board, agents, and directors, responsible for damages or theft of artworks displayed. Ohio Valley Art League will take reasonable precaution for the care and handling of artworks while on display.

**Commission:** If the artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed sells artwork through the exhibit, a 20% of sales price commission will be taken for Ohio Valley Art League and its partners in hosting the exhibit, if any. The artist/owner of the artworks to be displayed will receive 80% of the sold artwork price.